

**Court No. - 6**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 34527 of 2023

**Petitioner :-** Munni Devi

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 6 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Bal Mukund Singh, Shri Prakash Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C, Nisheeth Yadav, Pardeep Kumar, Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Tarun Agrawal

**Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.**

Heard Mr. Ravi Kant Agrawal, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Bal Mukund Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. C.B. Yadav, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for respondent no.6 and learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.

Issue regarding maintainability of the writ petition has been raised by learned counsel for the private respondents.

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, put up as fresh on 19.10.2023.

Both the parties will address the Court on the issue of maintainability on the next date.

**Order Date :-** 16.10.2023

Rahul.