

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 34527 of 2023

Petitioner :- Munni Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Bal Mukund Singh, Shri Prakash Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C, Nisheeth Yadav, Pardeep Kumar, Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Tarun Agrawal

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length on the issue of maintainability.

Learned counsel for private respondents has placed judgements.

As no time is left, put up as fresh on 27.10.2023, for further hearing, at 2:00 P.M.

As the hearing in the matter on the ground of maintainability of the writ petition is going on, the application for interim order shall be considered on the next date. However, it is expected that respondent no.3, State Election Commissioner (Panchayat and Local Bodies), State Election Commission, U.P. Lucknow, will not notify the election on the post of Block Pramukh, Block Gangoh, Saharanpur.

Order Date :- 19.10.2023

Rahul.