

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 34527 of 2023

Petitioner :- Munni Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Bal Mukund Singh, Shri Prakash Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C, Nisheeth Yadav, Pardeep Kumar, Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Tarun Agrawal

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.

1. This petition i.e. Writ - C No. 34527 of 2023 is not cognizable by this bench.
2. Office is directed to place this matter before appropriate bench, as fresh, if possible on 19.01.2024.

Order Date :- 12.1.2024

Ved Prakash

(Manish Kumar Nigam, J.)