

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 34527 of 2023

Petitioner :- Munni Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Bal Mukund Singh, Shri Prakash Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Nisheeth Yadav, Pardeep
Kumar, Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Tarun Agrawal

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, lay this
petition as **fresh** on **01.04.2024**.

Order Date :- 22.3.2024

Prashant D.