



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 34527 of 2023

Munni Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Bal Mukund Singh, Bharat Singh Pal,
Shivangi Tripathi, Shri Prakash Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Nisheeth Yadav, Pardeep Kumar,
Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Tarun Agrawal

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed by Shri N. K. Pandey, Advocate on behalf of respondents is on record.
2. Name of Shri N. K. Pandey, is not printed in the cause list.
3. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter in the next cause list.
4. When the case is listed next, name of Shri N. K. Pandey, be shown as counsel appearing for respondents.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)

August 25, 2025
Ved Prakash