



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 34527 of 2023

Munni Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Bal Mukund Singh, Bharat Singh Pal,
Shivangi Tripathi, Shri Prakash Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Narendra Kumar Pandey, C.S.C,
Nisheeth Yadav, Pardeep Kumar,
Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Tarun Agrawal

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

1. It has been stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that he has filed amendment application on 03.11.2025, but the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Objections filed to the amendment application by counsel for the respondents are taken on record.
4. List this case on 19.11.2025.
5. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may file reply to the objections, if he so desires.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)

November 12, 2025

Nitika Sri.