



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 34527 of 2023

Munni Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Bal Mukund Singh, Bharat Singh Pal,
Shivangi Tripathi, Shri Prakash Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Narendra Kumar Pandey, C.S.C,
Nisheeth Yadav, Pardeep Kumar,
Prakhar Saran Srivastava, Sanjay Kumar
Yadav, Tarun Agrawal

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

The matter has been listed under the heading of Supreme Court Expedited Matters.

Today, there is an illness slip of Shri Narendra Kumar Pandey. The copy of the illness slip is appended as appendix-A.

Since there is a resolution of the Bar for no adverse order. The matter is adjourned for the day.

List on 07.04.2026 under the same caption.

It is expected that on next date, the parties will advance argument.

March 28, 2026

Ashu

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)