



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 34527 of 2023

Munni Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Bal Mukund Singh, Bharat Singh Pal, Shivangi Tripathi, Shri Prakash Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Narendra Kumar Pandey, C.S.C, Nisheeth Yadav, Pardeep Kumar, Prakhar Saran Srivastava, Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Tarun Agrawal

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Heard Sri K. R. Singh, learned counsel assisted by Sri Bharat Singh Pal, learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State, Sri N.K. Pandey and Sri Pradeep Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent no. 6.
2. As prayed, put up the case along with connected matter on 7.5.2026 in the additional cause list.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties may submit relevant provisions of law.

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

April 13, 2026

Sushma